Feedback of Students about Syllabus

(Responses-341)

1. Curriculum updated enough.

Responses | Number of | Responsesin | 60 -
@ Responses in
Responses Percentage 50 -
Stronal Percentage
&y 89 26.1 40 |
agree
30 A
Agree 184 54
Neutral 52 15.2 20 1
Disagree 8 2.3 10 A .
Strongly 2 )3 0 A — =,
disagree ) Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 341 100 agree disagree
2.  Curriculum Content Interesting.
Responses | Number of | Responsesin | 60 - _
Responses Percentage 50 4 B Responses in
Stronel Percentage
gy 78 229 40
agree
Agree 182 53.4 30 1
Neutral 64 18.8 20 1
Disagree 12 3.5 10 - I
Strongly 5 15 0 A C e
disagree ) Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 341 100 agree disagree
3.  Curriculum fulfilling you expectation.
Responses | Number of | Responses in 60 - .
Responses Percentage 50 4 B Responses in
Stronel Percentage
&y 79 232 40 A
agree
Agree 169 49.6 30 1
Neutral 67 19.6 20 1
Disagree 18 53 10 1 I
Strongly g )3 0 - . . .
disagree ) Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 341 100 agree disagree




4. Curriculum helping in developing your personality.

Responses | Number of | Responsesin | 50 - .
Responses Percentage @ Responses in
40 + Percentage
Strongly 109 10
agree 30 -
Agree 153 44.9 20 4
Neutral 54 15.8
Disagree 14 4.1 10 7 I
Strongly 1 39 0 - . . — 0
disagree ' Strongly  Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 341 100 agree disagree
5. Curriculum applicable in your daily life.
Responses | Number of | Responsesin | 60 - _
Responses Percentage 50 4 lEesponsesm
7 ercentage
ngggy 76 223 40 A
Agree 165 48.4 30 1
Neutral 76 223 20 1
Disagree 11 3.2 10 A
Strongly 3 3.8 0 . . —
disagree ) Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 341 100 agree disagree
6. Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems.
Responses | Number of | Responsesin | 60 - .
Responses Percentage | ¢ _ .E“ponses'n
T ercentage
S;‘ézgy 7 21.1 40 A
Agree 165 48.4 30 1
Neutral 71 20.8 20
Disagree 21 6.2 10 -J I
Strongly 12 35 0 - . . . Ll —
disagree ) Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 341 100 agree disagree




7. Need to include skill based content in current syllabus.

Responses | Number of | Responses in
Responses Percentage
:;rrzzgly 93 273
Agree 172 50.4
Neutral 50 14.7
Disagree 18 5.3
Strongl
Disag%e}; 8 2.3
Total 341 100
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Feedback Teacher about Syllabus

(Responses-34)

1. Current syllabus is need based.

80 -
Responses Number of | Responsesin | ;4 | @ Responses in
b Responses Percentage 60 | Percentage
50 A
Strongly 7 20.6 40 |
agree
30 A
Agree 23 67.6 20
Neutral 2 5.9 10 J
Disagree 1 2.9 0 | | - e
Strongly ' =
. 1 2.9 Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
disagree )
agree disagree
Total 34 100

2.  Curriculum having current content.

Responses Number of Responses in | 70 -
Responses Percentage | g0 - B Responses in
Percentage
Strongly 1 324 50 -
agree 40
Agree 21 61.8 30 A
Neutral 1 2.9 20 -
Disagree 0 0 10 A
Strongly ) ’9 0 - : S N .
disagree ) Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 34 100 agree disagree

3. Program outcomes of the syllabi are well defined.

Number of | Responsesin | 80 -
Responses R @ Responses in
esponses Percentage 70 ~
Stronel 60 Percentage
&y 10 29.4 50 -
agree
Agree 24 70.6 20 ]
Neutral 0 0 20 -
Disagree 0 0 10 A
Strongly 0 0 0 . . . . .
disagree Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 34 100 agree disagree




4. Curriculum having good academic flexibility.

80 -
Responses Number of Responsesin | ;g @ Responses in
2 Responses Percentage 60 J Percentage
50 -
Strongly 10 29.4 40 |
agree 20 |
Agree 23 67.6 50 4
Neutral 1 2.9 10
Disagree 0 0 i
0 A T T == T T 1
Strongly .
& 0 0 Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
1sagree agree disagree
Total 34 100
5. The course content fulfills the need of students.
60 ~
Responses Number of Responses in [ Responses in
. Responses Percentage >0 Percentage
40 -
Strongly 14 412 30 |
agree
Agree 17 50 20 +
Neutral 2 5.9 10
Disagree 1 2.9 o | - e |
Strongly .
& 0 0 Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
1sagree agree disagree
Total 34 100
6. Need of review of the syllabus.
50 -
Responses Number of | Responsesin | 45 - B Responses in
P Responses Percentage 40 ~ Percentage
35 +
30 +
Strongly 7 20.6 25 -
agree 50
Agree 16 47.1 15 -
Neutral 6 17.6 10 -
Disagree 5 14.7 5 4
0 I T T T T 1
t 1
z.rongy 0 0 Strongly  Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
—— agree disagree
Total 34 100




7 Curriculum enhanced employability.

70 A
Responses Number of | Responsesin | . | B Responses in
b Responses Percentage Percentage
50 -
St 40 4
rongly 9 26.5
agrec 30 -
Agree 20 58.8 20 A
Neutral 3 8.8 10 4
]SDlsagrlee 2 5.9 o | . | .
j[rongy 0 0 Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
disagree agree disagree
Total 34 100
8. Syllabus is heavy for the students
45 -
Responses Number of | Responsesin | 40 E Responses in
p Responses Percentage 35 A Percentage
30 -
25 -
Strongly 5 147
agree 20 A
Agree 9 26.5 15 ~
Neutral 7 20.6 10 A
Disagree 13 38.2 > ]
Strongly 0 - ' ' . . .
; 0 0 Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
disagree _
agree disagree
Total 34 100
9. Books prescribed/listed as reference materials relevant and updated
Responses Number of | Responsesin | 70 1
P Responses Percentage 60 - @ Responses in
Percentage
50 -
Strongly 14 412
agree 40 4
Agree 20 58.8 30 ~
Neutral 0 0 20 -
Disagree 0 0 10
Strongly 0 : 0 A : : . . .
disagree Strongly  Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 34 100 agree disagree




Feedback of Parents on Syllabus

(Responses-208)
1. Syllabus of your ward having current content.

Responses Number of | Responsesin | 70 - .
p Responses Percentage 60 - B Responses in
Percentage
Strongly agree 44 21.2 22 1
Agree 131 63 30 A
Neutral 26 12.5 20 -
Disagree 4 1.9 10 -J .
Strongly 3 1.4 0 - . . — ===
disagree ’ Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 208 100 agree disagree
2.  Curriculum help in enhancing intellectual aptitude.
Responses Number of Responses in 60 -
H Responses in
Responses Percentage
P £ 50 Percentage
Strongly agree 48 23.1 40 +
Agree 112 53.8 30 1
Neutral 42 20.2 20 -
Disagree 5 2.4 10 -
Strongly 1 0.5 0 - . . — - .
disagree ’ Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 208 100 agree disagree
3.Curriculum helps in developing personality of your ward.
Number of | Responses in 60 -
Responses [ Responses in
Responses Percentage 50
Percentage
Strongly agree 50 24 40 -
Agree 107 51.4 30
Neutral 44 21.2 20 1
Disagree 4 1.9 10 -
Strongly 3 1.4 0 . . — ===
disagree ’ Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 208 100 agree disagree




4. Curriculum enhances employability.

Number of | Responses in 50 -
Responses R @ Responses in
esponses Percentage
40 + Percentage
Strongly agree 42 20.2 30 4
Agree 99 47.6 20 4
Neutral 44 21.2
Disagree 17 8.2 10 - .
Strongly 6 29 0 - . . . —E
disagree ’ Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 208 100 agree disagree
5. Syllabus is applicable to the solution for the local problems.
Number of | Responsesin | 50 -
Responses E Responses in
Responses Percentage
40 + Percentage
Strongly agree 46 22.1 30 J
Agree 92 44.2 20 4
Neutral 55 26.4
Disagree 10 4.8 10 -
Strongly 5 94 0 - . . B E—
disagree ’ Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 208 100 agree disagree
6. Your ward gets adequate knowledge from the curriculum.
Number of | Responses in 60 -
Responses B Responses in
Responses Percentage 50 -
Percentage
Strongly agree 47 22.6 40 +
Agree 110 52.9 30 1
Neutral 40 19.2 20 7
Disagree 8 3.8 10 - I
Strongly 3 15 0 - . . S
disagree ’ Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 208 100 agree disagree




7. Content of the syllabus is heavy for your child.

Number of | Responses in 40 -
Responses B Responses in
Responses Percentage 35 ~
30 4 Percentage
Strongly agree 43 20.7 25
Agree 78 37.5 i(s) :
Neutral 49 23.6 10 4
Disagree 35 16.8 5
Strongly 3 L4 0 . . . ——
disagree ’ Strongly  Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 208 100 agree disagree
8.  Curriculum fulfilling your child expectations.
Number of | Responses in 60 - )
Responses R P ¢ @ Responses in
esponses ercentage 50 Percentage
Strongly agree 51 24.5 40 1
30 A
Agree 114 54.8
Neutral 33 15.9 20 1
Disagree 8 3.8 10 ~ ﬂ
Strongly ) 1 0 . . —1 —
disagree Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Tota' 208 100 agree disagree
















Feedback of Alumni on Syllabus

(Responses-151)

Need of syllabus updating.

R Number of Responses in 70 - B Responses in Percentage
esponses

Responses Percentage 60 -
Strongly agree 37 24.5 zg 1
Agree 88 58.3 30 A
Neutral 18 11.9 20 A
Disagree 8 53 10 A .
Strongly 0 0 0 - T T T - T 1
disagree Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 151 100 agree disagree

2.  Course content is interesting.
Resbonses Number of Responsesin | 60 -
P Responses Percentage 50 E Responses in Percentage
Strongly agree 39 25.8 40 ~
Agree 79 52.3 301
Neutral 27 17.9 20
Disagree 6 4 10 A n
Strongly 0 0 0 - T T T I T 1
disagree Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 151 100 agree disagree
3.  Course curriculum intellectually stimulate you.
Number of Responses in |50
Responses .
Responses Percentage 20 E Responses in...

Strongly agree 31 20.5 20
Agree 69 45.7 20
Neutral 44 29.1
Disagree 6 4 10
Strongly 1 0.7 0 B —
dlsagree Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly
Total 151 100 agree disagree




4.

Course curriculum fulfilling your expectations.

Number of | Responsesin | 60 -

Responses R nses Percentage
cSpo g 50 E Responses in
Strongly 35 239 40 | Percentage
agree 20
Agree 84 55.6
Neutral 21 13.9 20 1
Disagree 8 53 10 1 .
Strongly 3 ) 0 - T T T - — =1
disagree Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 151 100 agree disagree
5.  Program help in developing your personality.

Number of | Responsesin | 60 -

Responses R P ¢
esponses ercentage 50 4 B Responses in
Strongly 35 23.2 40 Percentage
agree '
30 ~

Agree 81 53.6
Neutral 25 16.6 20 1
Disagree 3 2 10 I
Strongly 7 4.6 0 - T T — = -_|
disagree : Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 151 100 agree disagree

6. Courses meet contemporary requirements.

Number of | Responses in
Responses

Responses Percentage
Strongly 31 20.5
agree
Agree 84 55.6
Neutral 26 17.2
Disagree 6 4
Strongly 4 2.6
disagree
Total 151 100
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7 Reading material regarding curriculum is easily available.

Number of | Responsesin | 60 -

Responses R P ¢
esponses ercentage 50 4 B Responses in
Strongly 35 23.2 40 - Percentage
agree ' 20
Agree 82 54.3
Neutral 22 14.6 20 1
Disagree 10 6.6 10 1 m
Strongly 5 13 0 - . . . .:I—.——='—|
disagree ’ Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 151 100 agree disagree
8.  Syllabus enhances employability.

Number of | Responsesin | 60 -

Responses R P ¢
esponses ercentage 50 - H Responses in
Strongly 35 232 20 4 Percentage
agree '
30 o

Agree 82 54.3
Neutral 22 14.6 20 1
Disagree 10 6.6 10 A1 ﬂ
Strongly ) 13 0 - T T T I_| — =
disagree : Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 151 100 agree disagree







Feedback of Employer on Syllabus

(Responses-1)

1. Curriculum relevant for employability.

Responses Number of | Responses in| 120
Responses Percentage 100 M Responses in Percentage
Strongly 80
agree 60
Agree 1 100
40
Neutral
Disagree 20
Strongly 0 T T T T 1
disagree Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
Total 1 100 agree disagree
2. Curriculum effective in developing innovative thinking.
Responses Number of | Responses in| 129
Responses Percentage 100 M Responses in Percentage
Strongly 80
agree 60
Agree 1 100 40
Neutral
- 20
Disagree
Strongly 0 T T T T 1
disagree Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
agree disagree
Total 1 100
3. Syllabus effective in developing skill oriented human resources.
Responses Number of | Responses in| 129
Responses Percentage 100 M Responses in Percentage
Strongly 80
agree 60
Agree 1 100 40
Neutral
- 20
Disagree
Strongly 0 ' ' ' ' '
disagree Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Strongly
agree disagree
Total 1 100




4. Current syllabus is need based.

Responses Number of | Responses in| 129
Responses Percentage 100 M Responses in Percentage
Strongly 80
agree 60
Agree 1 100 40
Neutral
- 20
Disagree
Strongly 0 . . . . .
disagree Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree SFroneg
agree disagree
Total 1 100
5. Effectiveness of curriculum for development of entrepreneurship.
Responses Number of | Responses in| 129
Responses Percentage 100 M Responses in Percentage
Strongly 80
agree 60
Agree 1 100 40
Neutral
: 20
Disagree
Strongly 0 . . . . .
disagree Strongly Agree  Neutral Disagree Sfcrongly
agree disagree
Total 1 100

6. Curriculum is effective for development of communication skills.

Responses

Number of
Responses

Responses in
Percentage

Strongly
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100
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